
April 05, 2025

BAP Day 1 Heat 1 600,1500,1300,3900

Primm NV

Page 1 of 1

1500 (Unlimited Sportsman)

1 Matthew Ziomek Kingman, AZ CUS 41508 00:53:37

2 Ryan Baillargeron La Mesa, CA Phl 41530 00:54:09

3 Danny Abbott Tucson, AZ VW 41599 01:00:09

4 Michael Mullen Bellevue, WA CUS 41551 01:00:13

5 James Ward Pagosa Springs, COCUS 3116 00:42:42

6 Jeff Jarvie Aliso Viejo, CA CUS 31588 01:05:38

7 John Nightingale Racho Palos Verdes, CAVW 01582

8 Daniel Richens San Clemente, CA CUS 01509

600 (Sportsman Truck)

1 Aaron Bakerm Las Vegas, NV FOR 4671 00:55:08

2 Bobby Newman Lake Havasu, AZ TOY 4622 01:03:08

3 Emme Hall Yucca Valley, CA CUS 4649 01:03:15

3900 (Sportsman UTV)

1 Kevin Percifull Mohave Valley, AZ POL 23917 00:29:36

2 Tanner Wittman Scottsdale, AZ POL 03957 00:00:00

1300

1 Curtis Hartivgsen Las Vegas, NV JIM 41311 01:02:58

2 Jordan Mills La, CA CUS 41613 01:03:58

3 Curt Geer Pomona, CA CUS 31634 00:45:46

4 Robby Hendrickson Murrieta, CA CUS 21347 00:28:01

5 Joe Woods Bakersfield, CA CUS 11319 00:00:00

6 Daniel Deen Las Vegas, NV CUS 11686 00:21:16

Printed: 04/05/2025 7:39 pm



April 06, 2025

BAP Day 2 Heat 1 600,1500,1300,3900

Primm NV

Page 1 of 1

1500 (Unlimited Sportsman)

1 Matthew Ziomek Kingman, AZ CUS 41508 00:54:16

2 Danny Abbott Tucson, AZ VW 41599 00:59:07

3 Michael Mullen Bellevue, WA CUS 41551 01:01:22

4 Daniel Richens San Clemente, CA CUS 31509 01:00:49

5 James Ward Pagosa Springs, COCUS 2116 00:28:16

6 Curt Geer Pomona, CA CUS 21634 00:42:37

7 John Nightingale Racho Palos Verdes, CAVW 11582 00:21:10

8 Ryan Baillargeron La Mesa, CA Phl 01530

9 Jeff Jarvie Aliso Viejo, CA CUS 01588 00:00:00

600 (Sportsman Truck)

1 Aaron Bakerm Las Vegas, NV FOR 4671 00:55:50

2 Emme Hall Yucca Valley, CA CUS 4649 01:12:46

3 Bobby Newman Lake Havasu, AZ TOY 4622 01:20:23

3900 (Sportsman UTV)

1 Kevin Percifull Mohave Valley, AZ POL 43917 01:01:14

2 Trevor Rose Las Vegas, NV POL 2T808 00:31:12

3 Tanner Wittman Scottsdale, AZ POL 03957 00:00:00

1300

1 Curtis Hartivgsen Las Vegas, NV JIM 41311 01:01:57

2 Jordan Mills La, CA CUS 41613 01:08:22

3 Robby Hendrickson Murrieta, CA CUS 11347 00:14:39

4 Joe Woods Bakersfield, CA CUS 01319 00:00:00

Printed: 04/06/2025 7:10 pm



April 05, 2025

BAP Day 1 Heat 2  Class 9, 5/1600 and Stock Bug

Primm Nv

Page 1 of 1

5/1600

1 Stuart Dahlin Henderson, NV VW 4598 01:05:57

2 Steve Tolbert Phelan, CA VW 4566 01:23:20

Class 9

1 Brian Pasco Fresno, CA VW 4902 01:01:06

2 Bill Hardesty San Diego, CA VW 4979 01:01:18

3 Jim Eichler Las Vegas, NV VW 4907 01:02:21

4 Mark Blakley San Diego, CA VW 4927 01:02:40

5 Mike Smith Nipomo, CA JIM 4987 01:06:30

6 Jerry Coon Las Vegas, NV CUS 3969 00:49:05

7 Devin Holt Las Vegas, NV VW 0974

8 Kevin Sater Kingman, AZ VW 0923

Class 11

1 Ryan Rodriguez Victorville, CA VW 41191 00:59:02

2 Oliver Flemate Ensenada, MX VW 41144 00:59:24*
3 Joey Smith Lake Elsinore, CA VW 41189 01:00:00

4 Donny Donovan Heath, CA VW 41107 01:00:26

5 Cole Whitt Alpine, CA VW 41129 01:00:28

6 Jordon Tarantino Santa Barbara, CA VW 41172 01:01:14

7 Vic Bruckman Lakeside, CA VW 41126 01:01:24

8 Chris Anderson Pinon Hills, CA VW 41138 01:02:32*
9 Scott Wisdom Lake Forest, CA VW 41103 01:02:46

10 Ryan Reeder Coursegold, CA VW 41169 01:02:57

11 Wyatt Wyllie Peoria, AZ VW 41163 01:08:00

12 Jack Mccormick Gardnerville, NV VW 41137 01:08:33

13 Butch Gandy Mesa, AZ VW 41143 01:09:06

14 Cameron Reece Grand Junction, CO VW 41119 01:10:07

15 Jorge Ventura Palm Springs, CA VW 41121 01:12:32

16 Jeffrey Corrao Mission Viejo, CA VW 41166 01:13:24

17 Donna Passante Scottsdale, AZ VW 41112 01:16:37

18 Candis Smith Peoria, AZ VW 41141 01:18:28

19 Jillyan Veenstra Lake Elsinore, CA VW 31122 01:11:41

20 Brian O'dor Escondido, CA VW 21133 00:31:00*
21 Thomas Squire Tucson, AZ VW 21140 00:33:17

22 Mauro Rivera San Diego, CA VW 21124 00:35:07

23 Brandon Akulian Dhs, CA VW 21183 00:37:36

24 Dustin Miller Salt Lake City, UT VW 11198 00:18:13

25 David Hendrickson Murrieta, CA VW 01158

Printed: 04/05/2025 9:24 pm



April 06, 2025

BAP Day 2 Heat 2 Class 9, 5/1600 and Stock Bug

Primm NV

Page 1 of 1

5/1600

1 Steve Tolbert Phelan, CA VW 4566 01:08:32

2 Stuart Dahlin Henderson, NV VW 4598 08:07:18

Class 9

1 Mike Smith Nipomo, CA JIM 4987 00:59:50

2 Mark Blakley San Diego, CA VW 4927 01:00:55

3 Brian Pasco Fresno, CA VW 4902 01:01:14

4 Bill Hardesty San Diego, CA VW 4979 01:02:44

5 Jim Eichler Las Vegas, NV VW 4907 01:04:11

6 Jerry Coon Las Vegas, NV CUS 4969 01:06:06

7 Devin Holt Las Vegas, NV VW 0974 00:00:00

8 Kevin Sater Kingman, AZ VW 0923 00:00:00

Class 11

1 Cole Whitt Alpine, CA VW 31129 00:44:35

2 Oliver Flemate Ensenada, MX VW 31144 00:44:42

3 Chris Anderson Pinon Hills, CA VW 31138 00:45:58

4 Vic Bruckman Lakeside, CA VW 31126 00:46:04

5 Jorge Ventura Palm Springs, CA VW 31121 00:46:42

6 Scott Wisdom Lake Forest, CA VW 31103 00:47:01

7 Ryan Reeder Coursegold, CA VW 31169 00:47:03

8 Mauro Rivera San Diego, CA VW 31124 00:47:49

9 Wyatt Wyllie Peoria, AZ VW 31163 00:48:27

10 Donny Donovan Heath, CA VW 31107 00:50:20

11 Jeffrey Corrao Mission Viejo, CA VW 31166 00:53:28

12 Butch Gandy Mesa, AZ VW 31143 00:54:06

13 Joey Smith Lake Elsinore, CA VW 31189 00:54:51

14 Candis Smith Peoria, AZ VW 31141 00:55:07

15 Donna Passante Scottsdale, AZ VW 31112 00:55:19

16 Cameron Reece Grand Junction, CO VW 31119 01:03:32

17 Jillyan Veenstra Lake Elsinore, CA VW 31122 01:10:11

18 Brian O'dor Escondido, CA VW 31133 01:14:08

19 Jack Mccormick Gardnerville, NV VW 31137 01:18:22

20 Ryan Rodriguez Victorville, CA VW 01191

21 Jordon Tarantino Santa Barbara, CA VW 01172

22 Thomas Squire Tucson, AZ VW 01140 00:00:00

23 Dustin Miller Salt Lake City, UT VW 01198 00:00:00

24 David Hendrickson Murrieta, CA VW 01158 00:00:00

25 Brandon Akulian Dhs, CA VW 01183 00:00:00

Printed: 04/06/2025 7:10 pm



April 05, 2025

BAP Day 1 Heat 3 Unlimited, Turbo, N/A UTV's

Primm NV

Page 1 of 1

Pro Turbo UTV

1 Riley Binnquist Costa Mesa, CA Can 5T850 01:04:07

2 Trevor Rose Las Vegas, NV POL 5T808 01:04:22

3 Zach Quiroz Barstow, CA Can 5T950 01:04:50

4 Dexon Despot Hunnington Beach, CACan 5T821 01:05:57

5 Brian Jones Gilbert, AZ Can 5T816 01:07:32

6 Michael Mizioch Glendale, AZ POL 5T827 01:07:54

7 Joe Fitos Wellington, FL Can 5T893 01:07:58

8 Alec Paula Las Vegas, NV POL 5T962 01:08:56

9 Richard Covarrubias Chula Vista, CA Can 5T888 01:09:08

10 Parker Kaiser Lake Havasu City, AZPOL 5T990 01:10:48

11 Tammie Gubler Caliente, NV Can 5T996 01:12:07

12 Gage Tuohy Hurricane, UT Can 5T911 01:16:34

13 Ben Protas San Diego, CA Can 5T843 01:17:32

14 Derek Morse Las Vegas, NV Can 5T903 01:19:09

15 Steve Overeem Fort Mohave, AZ Can 5T828 01:19:20

16 Austin Shafer Las Vegas, NV Can 5T948 01:23:31

17 John Reber Enoch, UT POL 5T973 01:23:41

18 Nick May Las Vegas, NV Can 4T803 01:05:23

19 Eric Clark Barstow, CA POL 4T805 01:14:08

20 Andrew Claas Lake Havasu City, AZPOL 4T889 01:21:03

21 Jacob Woodward Lake Havasu City, AZPOL 3T924 00:45:19

22 Nathan Bento San Diego, CA POL 2T944 00:28:00

23 Chad Ingram Lehi, UT Can 0T963

24 Ed Frias Lake Havasu City, AZPOL 0T872

25 Todd Wittman Scottsdale, AZ POL 0T957 00:00:00

Pro N/A UTV

1 Stacey Pike Kingman, AZ YAM 51970 01:08:08

2 Jeffrey Winkler Bylthe, CA POL 51927 01:12:32

3 Daniel Philips Hurricane, UT POL 51967 01:13:06

4 Cody Mitchell Henderson, NV POL 51990 01:14:27

5 Analysa Mitchell-monteroHenderson, NV POL 51983 01:19:27

6 Thomas Muhlbach San Diego, CA TEX 51902 01:19:46

7 Jimmy Berry Kingman, AZ YAM 41943 00:59:10

8 Michael Meurer Sedalia, CO ARC 41968 01:09:34

9 Brandon Aymar Alpine, CA YAM 31911 00:43:05

10 Brandon Mitchell Nuevo, CA KAW 01933

Unlimited UTV

1 Robert Campbell Las Vegas, NV POL 22909 00:26:10

Printed: 04/05/2025 9:33 pm



April 06, 2025

BAP Day 2 Heat 3, Unlimited, Pro Turbo, N/A UTV

Primm NV

Page 1 of 1

Pro Turbo UTV

1 Zach Quiroz Barstow, CA Can 5T950 01:04:20

2 Riley Binnquist Costa Mesa, CA Can 5T850 01:04:26

3 Dexon Despot Hunnington Beach, CACan 5T821 01:05:02

4 Gage Tuohy Hurricane, UT Can 5T911 01:05:52

5 Austin Shafer Las Vegas, NV Can 5T948 01:07:12

6 Joe Fitos Wellington, FL Can 5T893 01:07:37

7 Steve Overeem Fort Mohave, AZ Can 5T828 01:08:50

8 Andrew Claas Lake Havasu City, AZPOL 5T889 01:14:13

9 Chad Ingram Lehi, UT Can 5T963 01:15:03

10 Michael Mizioch Glendale, AZ POL 5T827 01:15:05

11 Alec Paula Las Vegas, NV POL 5T962 01:15:24

12 Richard Covarrubias Chula Vista, CA Can 5T888 01:17:57

13 Ed Frias Lake Havasu City, AZPOL 5T872 01:18:03

14 Tammie Gubler Caliente, NV Can 5T996 01:29:29

15 Nathan Bento San Diego, CA POL 4T944 00:44:55

16 Brian Jones Gilbert, AZ Can 4T816 00:58:55

17 Eric Clark Barstow, CA POL 4T805 01:16:10

18 Ben Protas San Diego, CA Can 2T843 00:41:12

19 Derek Morse Las Vegas, NV Can 2T903 00:42:13

20 Parker Kaiser Lake Havasu City, AZPOL 1T990 00:13:17

21 Jacob Woodward Lake Havasu City, AZPOL 0T924

22 Trevor Rose Las Vegas, NV POL 0T808

23 John Reber Enoch, UT POL 0T973

DNF Nick May Las Vegas, NV Can 0T803 00:00:00

DNF Todd Wittman Scottsdale, AZ POL 0T957 00:00:00

Pro N/A UTV

1 Stacey Pike Kingman, AZ YAM 51970 01:07:40

2 Jeffrey Winkler Bylthe, CA POL 51927 01:11:36

3 Daniel Philips Hurricane, UT POL 51967 01:16:17

4 Cody Mitchell Henderson, NV POL 51990 01:23:44

5 Michael Meurer Sedalia, CO ARC 41968 01:21:19

6 Thomas Muhlbach San Diego, CA TEX 41902 01:22:37

7 Analysa Mitchell-monteroHenderson, NV POL 11983 00:15:23

DNF Brandon Aymar Alpine, CA YAM 01911 00:00:00

DNF Jimmy Berry Kingman, AZ YAM 01943 00:00:00

DNF Brandon Mitchell Nuevo, CA KAW 01933 00:00:00

Unlimited UTV

1 Robert Campbell Las Vegas, NV POL 32909 00:39:33

Printed: 04/06/2025 7:12 pm



April 05, 2025

BAP Day 1 Heat 4 1600, 1800

Primm NV

Page 1 of 1

1/2 1600

1 Daniel Deen Long Beach, CA CUS 51686 01:08:04

2 Justin Cocrell Barstow, CA VW 51628 01:09:15

3 Robby Hendrickson Murrieta, CA CUS 51647 01:09:46

4 Alec Rodriguez Henderson, NV VW 51635 01:10:34

5 Cole Brandt Bullhead City, AZ CUS 51632 01:11:05

6 Tyler Flippin Las Vegas, NV CUS 51685 01:11:05

7 Joshua Englestead Henderson, NV CUS 51698 01:11:17

8 Curt Geer Pomona, CA CUS 51634 01:11:30*
9 Travis Reese Hailey, ID VW 51676 01:13:16

10 Jordan Mills La, CA CUS 51613 01:13:21

11 Layne Knecht Garden Grove, CA CUS 51666 01:13:29

12 Cody Carling Florence, AZ CUS 51623 01:16:34

13 Joshua Crigler Barstow, CA VW 51670 01:17:06

14 Mark Winston Golden, CO CUS 51669 01:20:19

15 John Bohls Laguna Niguel, CA CUS 51659 01:23:46

16 Michael Mullen Bellevue, WA JIM 41611 01:12:35

17 James Eichler Henderson, NV Phl 31617 00:44:55

18 Hideyuki Katsumata Garden Grove, CA CUS 31665 00:45:49

19 Joe Woods Bakersfield, CA CUS 31619 00:45:50

20 Javier Wong Vancover, WA CUS 31672 00:54:53

21 Grant Williams Prescott, AZ CUS 21610 00:28:12

22 Daniel Richens San Clemente, CA CUS 21609 00:28:35

1800

1 Christine Stein Prescott Valley, AZ VW 41811 01:07:54

Printed: 04/05/2025 8:17 pm



April 06, 2025

BAP Day 2 Heat 4 1600, 1800

Primm NV

Page 1 of 1

1/2 1600

1 Daniel Deen Long Beach, CA CUS 51686 01:07:33

2 Justin Cocrell Barstow, CA VW 51628 01:07:35

3 Robby Hendrickson Murrieta, CA CUS 51647 01:08:30

4 Grant Williams Prescott, AZ CUS 51610 01:09:18

5 Alec Rodriguez Henderson, NV VW 51635 01:09:27

6 Cole Brandt Bullhead City, AZ CUS 51632 01:09:52

7 Joshua Englestead Henderson, NV CUS 51698 01:11:25

8 Travis Reese Hailey, ID VW 51676 01:11:41

9 Layne Knecht Garden Grove, CA CUS 51666 01:12:12

10 Jordan Mills La, CA CUS 51613 01:12:25

11 Daniel Richens San Clemente, CA CUS 51609 01:12:54

12 Mark Winston Golden, CO CUS 51669 01:13:38

13 John Bohls Laguna Niguel, CA CUS 51659 01:14:42

14 Cody Carling Florence, AZ CUS 51623 01:15:32

15 Michael Mullen Bellevue, WA JIM 51611 01:18:11

16 Joe Woods Bakersfield, CA CUS 51619 01:18:20

17 James Eichler Henderson, NV Phl 51617 01:19:27

18 Curt Geer Pomona, CA CUS 41634 00:53:43

19 Tyler Flippin Las Vegas, NV CUS 31685 00:42:02

20 Joshua Crigler Barstow, CA VW 31670 00:46:12

21 Hideyuki Katsumata Garden Grove, CA CUS 01665

DNF Javier Wong Vancover, WA CUS 01672 00:00:00

1800

1 Christine Stein Prescott Valley, AZ VW 41811 01:05:35

Printed: 04/06/2025 7:13 pm



April 05, 2025

BAP Day 1 Heat 5 Class 10,5U, 12, 3000

Primm NV

Page 1 of 1

Class 10

1 Tyler Mills Peoria, AZ CUS 51008 01:02:46

2 Tom Coons El Mirage, AZ JIM 51055 01:03:49

3 Lucas Knecht Garden Grove, CA CUS 51066 01:05:14

4 Ryan Baillargeron La Mesa, CA CUS 51030 01:06:50

5 Zach Timonen Bagdad, AZ CUS 51056 01:06:54

6 Matthew Ziomek Kingman, AZ CUS 51099 01:08:34

7 Michael Wells Pahrump, NV KRE 51015 01:11:52

8 Bruce Kember Pahrump, NV CUS 41027 01:08:30

9 Dane Miller Salt Lake City, UT CUS 21098 00:25:22

10 Carl Rohrer Tucson, AZ CUS 21012 00:26:30

11 Kali Meehan Oak Hills, CA TM 11032 00:13:31

12 Arden Dennigton Tracy, CA CUS 11024 00:14:05

Class 12

1 John Pellissier Las Vegas, NV CUS 51267 01:09:27

2 Mike Whitcomb Hesperus, CO CUS 51207 01:10:49

3 Jon Manikateri El Paso, TX CUS 51220 01:13:23

4 Lou Farrar Tehachapi, CA CUS 51216 01:13:30

5 Dave Matsui Chino Hills, CA CUS 51266 01:15:13

6 Ricky Cook Queen Creek, AZ CUS 11270 00:14:30

7 Dave Carling Lucerne Valley, CA CUS 11223 00:15:40

8 Mark Walker Merced, CA CUS 11210 00:23:36

5U

1 John Canavo Waddell, AZ VW 4505 01:03:40

2 Ron Martin Ontario, CA VW 4549 01:08:34

3 Randy Poling Henderson, NV VW 3521 00:45:37

Printed: 04/05/2025 7:50 pm



April 06, 2025

BAP Day 2 Heat 5 Class 10,5U, 12, 3000

Primm NV

Page 1 of 1

Class 10

1 Tyler Mills Peoria, AZ CUS 51008 01:03:21

2 Dane Miller Salt Lake City, UT CUS 51098 01:03:26

3 Lucas Knecht Garden Grove, CA CUS 51066 01:04:38

4 Tom Coons El Mirage, AZ JIM 51055 01:05:20

5 Zach Timonen Bagdad, AZ CUS 51056 01:05:44

6 Michael Wells Pahrump, NV KRE 51015 01:06:13

7 Ryan Baillargeron La Mesa, CA CUS 51030 01:06:52

8 Carl Rohrer Tucson, AZ CUS 51012 01:06:58

9 Matthew Ziomek Kingman, AZ CUS 51099 01:08:08

10 Kali Meehan Oak Hills, CA TM 51032 01:09:03

11 Bruce Kember Pahrump, NV CUS 41027 01:15:39

DNF Arden Dennigton Tracy, CA CUS 01024 00:00:00

Class 12

1 John Pellissier Las Vegas, NV CUS 51267 01:08:10

2 Jon Manikateri El Paso, TX CUS 51220 01:09:15

3 Mike Whitcomb Hesperus, CO CUS 51207 01:10:45

4 Dave Matsui Chino Hills, CA CUS 51266 01:14:10

5 Lou Farrar Tehachapi, CA CUS 21216 00:28:38

6 Dave Carling Lucerne Valley, CA CUS 01223

DNF Ricky Cook Queen Creek, AZ CUS 01270 00:00:00

DNF Mark Walker Merced, CA CUS 01210 00:00:00

5U

1 John Canavo Waddell, AZ VW 5505 01:13:51

2 Randy Poling Henderson, NV VW 4521 01:04:02

3 Ron Martin Ontario, CA VW 4549 01:06:28

Printed: 04/07/2025 10:20 am



April 05, 2025

BAP Day 1 Heat 6 Class 7, 1450, 2000

Primm NV

Page 1 of 1

1450

1 Mick Madson Ramona, CA FOR 41423 00:52:46

2 Jason Bettelyoun Pine Ridge, SD FOR 41456 00:53:28

3 Brett Michael San Marcos, CA FOR 41419 00:53:30

4 Jade Janis Yuma, AZ FOR 41459 00:53:48

5 Mike Ablott Pierre, SD CHE 41470 00:54:07

6 Mike Thomas Lancaster, CA FOR 41455 00:54:45

7 Robert Stadt Las Vegas, NV FOR 41475 01:02:39

8 Ryan Jubera Hemet, CA FOR 41418 01:05:22

9 Chase Milholland Hemet, CA FOR 31486 00:50:37

10 Corey Pratt Vista, CA Jep 11414 00:14:12

Class 2000

1 Ryder Palmer Henderson, NV TOY 42077 01:06:34

7200

1 Kevin Mckeowns Las Vegas, NV CUS 57228 01:12:11

2 Gabe Frye Las Vegas, NV CUS 57213 01:16:17

3 Tommy Williams Logandale, NV CHE 57211 01:17:20

Printed: 04/05/2025 7:52 pm



April 06, 2025

BAP Day 2 Heat 6 Class 7, 1450, 2000

Primm NV

Page 1 of 1

1450

1 Jade Janis Yuma, AZ FOR 41459 00:52:07

2 Brett Michael San Marcos, CA FOR 41419 00:52:25

3 Mick Madson Ramona, CA FOR 41423 00:52:35

4 Mike Thomas Lancaster, CA FOR 41455 00:55:22

5 Ryan Jubera Hemet, CA FOR 41418 00:56:35

6 Robert Stadt Las Vegas, NV FOR 41475 01:13:32

7 Corey Pratt Vista, CA Jep 21414 00:28:58

8 Mike Ablott Pierre, SD CHE 01470

9 Chase Milholland Hemet, CA FOR 01486 00:00:00

10 Jason Bettelyoun Pine Ridge, SD FOR 01456 00:00:00

Class 2000

1 Ryder Palmer Henderson, NV TOY 32077 00:48:22

7200

1 Tommy Williams Logandale, NV CHE 57211 01:12:37

2 Gabe Frye Las Vegas, NV CUS 57213 01:15:53

3 Kevin Mckeowns Las Vegas, NV CUS 07228

Printed: 04/06/2025 7:16 pm



April 05, 2025

BAP Day 1 Heat 7, Class 1, UT, 6100, 450

Primm NV

Page 1 of 1

Unlimited Truck

1 Todd Wyllie Glendale, AZ GEI 58 01:01:34

Class 1

1 Robert Archibald Lakeside, CA JIM 5169 01:01:38

2 James Ward Pagosa Springs, COCUS 5116 01:03:57

3 Bj Eskew Las Vegas, NV CUS 5104 01:05:53

4 Jim Tucker Ridgecrest, CA JIM 5157 01:06:22

5 Billy Worthing Chino Hills, CA CUS 2166 00:27:36

6 Tom Coons El Mirage, AZ CUS 1155 00:12:05

7 Matthew Maciejewski Bagdad, AZ CUS 0198

6100

1 Dustin Miller Salt Lake City, UT CUS 56151 01:04:51

2 Kyle Coletti Las Vegas, NV Rac 56158 01:05:18

3 Trevor Brain Huntington Beach, CACUS 56154 01:06:03

4 Trevor Harvey Westminster, CO BRE 56157 01:06:03

5 Diane Coletti Las Vegas, NV CUS 56180 01:06:19

6 Nick May Las Vegas, NV CUS 56107 01:06:46

7 Steven Arlia Phoenix, AZ CUS 56190 01:08:14

8 Kevin Schwantz Paige, TX GEI 46134 01:07:09

Printed: 04/05/2025 7:55 pm



April 06, 2025

BAP Day 2 Heat 7, Class 1, UT, 6100, 450

Primm NV

Page 1 of 1

Unlimited Truck

1 Todd Wyllie Glendale, AZ GEI 58 01:03:22

Class 1

1 Bj Eskew Las Vegas, NV CUS 5104 01:03:09

2 James Ward Pagosa Springs, COCUS 5116 01:04:26

3 Jim Tucker Ridgecrest, CA JIM 5157 01:05:45

4 Robert Archibald Lakeside, CA JIM 0169

5 Billy Worthing Chino Hills, CA CUS 0166

6 Matthew Maciejewski Bagdad, AZ CUS 0198 00:00:00

7 Tom Coons El Mirage, AZ CUS 0155 00:00:00

6100

1 Dustin Miller Salt Lake City, UT CUS 56151 01:03:40

2 Nick May Las Vegas, NV CUS 56107 01:03:59

3 Kyle Coletti Las Vegas, NV Rac 56158 01:04:12

4 Diane Coletti Las Vegas, NV CUS 56180 01:04:35

5 Steven Arlia Phoenix, AZ CUS 56190 01:05:30

6 Trevor Brain Huntington Beach, CACUS 56154 01:07:58

7 Kevin Schwantz Paige, TX GEI 56134 01:10:06

8 Trevor Harvey Westminster, CO BRE 06157

Printed: 04/06/2025 7:17 pm



April 05, 2025

BAP Day 1 Powder Puff

Primm NV

Page 1 of 1

Powder Puff Unlimited

1 Karibia Baillargeron La Mesa, CA CUS 51030 00:40:12

Powder Puff Limited

1 Kaili Bodolay Rendondo Beach, CATOY 5622 00:40:26

2 Jaqueline Rodriguez Bullhead City, AZ CUS 41632 00:34:40

3 Izabella Mullen Bellevue, WA JIM 41611 00:38:12

4 Christian Reece Grand Junction, CO VW 41119 00:39:31

5 Emme Hall Yucca Valley, CA CUS 2649 00:15:13

Powder Puff SXS

1 Lauren Frias Lake Havasu City, AZPOL 5T872 00:37:58

2 Olivia Jurrens Hurricane, UT Can 4T911 00:43:20

Printed: 04/05/2025 7:36 pm



April 06, 2025

BAP Day 2  Powder Puff

Primm NV

Page 1 of 1

Powder Puff Unlimited

1 Karibia Baillargeron La Mesa, CA CUS 51030 00:40:20

Powder Puff Limited

1 Izabella Mullen Bellevue, WA JIM 41611 00:32:27

2 Kaili Bodolay Rendondo Beach, CATOY 4622 00:33:31

3 Jaqueline Rodriguez Bullhead City, AZ CUS 41632 00:35:29

4 Christian Reece Grand Junction, CO VW 41119 00:40:22

5 Emme Hall Yucca Valley, CA CUS 1649 00:07:37

Powder Puff SXS

1 Lauren Frias Lake Havasu City, AZPOL 5T872 00:37:50

2 Olivia Jurrens Hurricane, UT Can 0T911 00:00:00

Printed: 04/06/2025 7:14 pm



Page 1 of 1
BAP DAY 1 HEAT 2  CLASS 9, 5/1600 AND STOCK BUG
APR 05, 2025

TIME CREDITS AND PENALTIES REPORT

Printed: 04/05/25 8:16 pm

Penalties

Nbr Name   Class Penalty Time   Reason

00:00:301133 Brian O'dor Class 11 Speeding at Finish line

00:00:301138 Chris Anderson Speeding at Finish line

00:00:151144 Oliver Flemate speeding a finissh line

Printed: 04/05/2025 8:16 pm



SNORES Battle At Primm Combo results
Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 

1 1508 MATTHEW ZIOMEK 8 00:53:37.168 00:54:16.775 01:47:53.943 1500 (Unlimited Sportsman)
2 1599 DANNY ABBOTT 8 01:00:09.333 00:59:07.274 01:59:16.607 1500 (Unlimited Sportsman)
3 1551 MICHAEL MULLEN 8 01:00:13.300 01:01:22.621 02:01:35.921 1500 (Unlimited Sportsman)

DNF 116 JAMES WARD 5 00:42:42.185 00:28:16.404 01:10:58.589 1500 (Unlimited Sportsman)
DNF 1530 RYAN BAILLARGERON 4 00:54:09.999 00:00:00.000 00:54:09.999 1500 (Unlimited Sportsman)
DNF 1588 JEFF JARVIE 3 01:05:38.893 00:00:00.000 01:05:38.893 1500 (Unlimited Sportsman)
DNF 1509 DANIEL RICHENS 3 00:00:00.000 01:00:49.840 01:00:49.840 1500 (Unlimited Sportsman)
DNF 1582 JOHN NIGHTINGALE 0 00:00:00.000 00:21:10.280 00:21:10.280 1500 (Unlimited Sportsman)

Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 
1 671 AARON BAKERM 8 00:55:08.949 00:55:50.584 01:50:59.533 600 (Sportsman Truck)
2 649 EMME HALL 8 01:03:15.949 01:12:46.990 02:16:02.939 600 (Sportsman Truck)
3 622 BOBBY NEWMAN 8 01:03:08.528 01:20:23.802 02:23:32.330 600 (Sportsman Truck)

Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 
1 3917 KEVIN PERCIFULL 6 00:29:36.758 01:01:14.957 01:30:51.715 3900 (Sportsman UTV)

DNF T808 TREVOR ROSE 2 00:31:12.583 00:31:12.583 3900 (Sportsman UTV)
DNS 3957 TANNER WITTMAN 0 00:00:00.000 00:00:00.000 00:00:00.000 3900 (Sportsman UTV)

Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 
1 1311 CURTIS HARTIVGSEN 8 01:02:58.417 01:01:57.556 02:04:55.973 1300
2 1613 JORDAN MILLS 8 01:03:58.868 01:08:22.971 02:12:21.839 1300

DNF 1347 ROBBY HENDRICKSON 4 00:28:01.817 00:14:39.404 00:42:41.221 1300
DNF 1634 CURT GEER 4 00:45:46.623 00:42:37.424 01:28:24.047 1300
DNF 1319 JOE WOODS 1 00:18:11.214 00:00:00.000 00:18:11.214 1300
DNF 1686 DANIEL DEEN 1 00:21:16.228 00:00:00.000 00:21:16.228 1300

Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 
1 598 STUART DAHLIN 8 01:05:57.523 01:07:18.500 02:13:16.023 5/1600
2 566 STEVE TOLBERT 4 01:23:20.618 01:08:32.169 02:31:52.787 5/1600

Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 
1 902 BRIAN PASCO 8 01:01:06.649 01:01:14.129 02:02:20.778 Class 9
2 927 MARK BLAKLEY 8 01:02:40.467 01:00:55.552 02:03:36.019 Class 9
3 979 BILL HARDESTY 8 01:01:18.071 01:02:44.128 02:04:02.199 Class 9
4 987 MIKE SMITH 8 01:06:30.184 00:59:50.651 02:06:20.835 Class 9
5 907 JIM EICHLER 8 01:02:21.483 01:04:11.002 02:06:32.485 Class 9

DNF 969 JERRY COON 7 00:49:05.980 01:06:06.790 01:55:12.770 Class 9
DNF 974 DEVIN HOLT 0 0 00:00:00.000 00:00:00.000 Class 9
DNF 923 KEVIN SATER 0 0 00:00:00.000 00:00:00.000 Class 9

Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 
1 1144 OLIVER FLEMATE 7 00:59:24.546 00:44:42.019 01:44:06.565 Class 11



Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 
2 1129 COLE WHITT 7 01:00:28.955 00:44:35.573 01:45:04.528 Class 11
3 1126 VIC BRUCKMAN 7 01:01:24.514 00:46:04.611 01:47:29.125 Class 11
4 1138 CHRIS ANDERSON 7 01:02:32.495 00:45:58.211 01:48:30.706 Class 11
5 1103 SCOTT WISDOM 7 01:02:46.698 00:47:01.347 01:49:48.045 Class 11
6 1169 RYAN REEDER 7 01:02:57.000 00:47:03.997 01:50:00.997 Class 11
7 1107 DONNY DONOVAN 7 01:00:26.650 00:50:20.857 01:50:47.507 Class 11
8 1189 JOEY SMITH 7 01:00:00.000 00:54:51.250 01:54:51.250 Class 11
9 1163 WYATT WYLLIE 7 01:08:00.026 00:48:27.428 01:56:27.454 Class 11

10 1121 JORGE VENTURA 7 01:12:32.574 00:46:42.191 01:59:14.765 Class 11
11 1143 BUTCH GANDY 7 01:09:06.261 00:54:06.868 02:03:13.129 Class 11
12 1166 JEFFREY CORRAO 7 01:13:24.539 00:53:28.884 02:06:53.423 Class 11
13 1112 DONNA PASSANTE 7 01:16:37.537 00:55:19.598 02:11:57.135 Class 11
14 1141 CANDIS SMITH 7 01:18:28.935 00:55:07.919 02:13:36.854 Class 11
15 1119 CAMERON REECE 7 01:10:07.000 01:03:32.242 02:13:39.242 Class 11
16 1137 JACK MCCORMICK 7 01:08:33.733 01:18:22.560 02:26:56.293 Class 11

DNF 1133 BRIAN O'DOR 6 00:31:00.523 01:14:08.048 01:45:08.571 Class 11
DNF 1122 JILLYAN VEENSTRA 6 01:11:41.741 01:10:11.753 02:21:53.494 Class 11
DNF 1124 MAURO RIVERA 5 00:35:07.999 00:47:49.239 01:22:57.238 Class 11
DNF 1191 RYAN RODRIGUEZ 4 00:59:02.419 00:00:00.000 00:59:02.419 Class 11
DNF 1172 JORDON TARANTINO 4 01:01:14.190 00:00:00.000 01:01:14.190 Class 11
DNF 1140 THOMAS SQUIRE 2 00:33:17.653 00:00:00.000 00:33:17.653 Class 11
DNF 1183 BRANDON AKULIAN 2 00:37:36.972 00:00:00.000 00:37:36.972 Class 11
DNF 1198 DUSTIN MILLER 1 00:18:13.435 00:00:00.000 00:18:13.435 Class 11
DNS 1158 DAVID HENDRICKSON 0 00:00:00.000 Class 11

Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 
1 T850 RILEY BINNQUIST 10 01:04:07.968 01:04:26.197 02:08:34.165 Pro Turbo UTV
2 T950 ZACH QUIROZ 10 01:04:50.539 01:04:20.895 02:09:11.434 Pro Turbo UTV
3 T821 DEXON DESPOT 10 01:05:57.785 01:05:02.195 02:10:59.980 Pro Turbo UTV
4 T893 JOE FITOS 10 01:07:58.736 01:07:37.514 02:15:36.250 Pro Turbo UTV
5 T911 GAGE TUOHY 10 01:16:34.843 01:05:52.840 02:22:27.683 Pro Turbo UTV
6 T827 MICHAEL MIZIOCH 10 01:07:54.599 01:15:05.869 02:23:00.468 Pro Turbo UTV
7 T962 ALEC PAULA 10 01:08:56.932 01:15:24.399 02:24:21.331 Pro Turbo UTV
8 T888 RICHARD COVARRUBIAS 10 01:09:08.697 01:17:57.232 02:27:05.929 Pro Turbo UTV
9 T828 STEVE OVEREEM 10 01:19:20.972 01:08:50.078 02:28:11.050 Pro Turbo UTV

10 T948 AUSTIN SHAFER 10 01:23:31.869 01:07:12.559 02:30:44.428 Pro Turbo UTV
11 T996 TAMMIE GUBLER 10 01:12:07.360 01:29:29.087 02:41:36.447 Pro Turbo UTV

DNF T816 BRIAN JONES 9 01:07:32.970 00:58:55.250 02:06:28.220 Pro Turbo UTV
DNF T889 ANDREW CLAAS 9 01:21:03.954 01:14:13.780 02:35:17.734 Pro Turbo UTV
DNF T805 ERIC CLARK 8 01:14:08.851 01:16:10.452 02:30:19.303 Pro Turbo UTV
DNF T843 BEN PROTAS 7 01:17:32.985 00:41:12.613 01:58:45.598 Pro Turbo UTV
DNF T903 DEREK MORSE 7 01:19:09.754 00:42:13.369 02:01:23.123 Pro Turbo UTV
DNF T944 NATHAN BENTO 6 00:28:00.758 00:44:55.015 01:12:55.773 Pro Turbo UTV
DNF T990 PARKER KAISER 6 01:10:48.648 00:13:17.541 01:24:06.189 Pro Turbo UTV
DNF T808 TREVOR ROSE 5 01:04:22.254 00:00:00.000 01:04:22.254 Pro Turbo UTV



Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 
DNF T963 CHAD INGRAM 5 00:00:00.000 01:15:03.393 01:15:03.393 Pro Turbo UTV
DNF T872 ED FRIAS 5 00:00:00.000 01:18:03.328 01:18:03.328 Pro Turbo UTV
DNF T973 JOHN REBER 5 01:23:41.687 00:00:00.000 01:23:41.687 Pro Turbo UTV
DNF T803 NICK MAY 4 01:05:23.546 00:00:00.000 01:05:23.546 Pro Turbo UTV
DNF T924 JACOB WOODWARD 3 00:45:19.905 00:00:00.000 00:45:19.905 Pro Turbo UTV
DNF T957 TODD WITTMAN 0 00:00:00.000 00:00:00.000 00:00:00.000 Pro Turbo UTV

Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 
1 1970 STACEY PIKE 10 01:08:08.700 01:07:40.559 02:15:49.259 Pro N/A UTV
2 1927 JEFFREY WINKLER 10 01:12:32.212 01:11:36.074 02:24:08.286 Pro N/A UTV
3 1967 DANIEL PHILIPS 10 01:13:06.626 01:16:17.849 02:29:24.475 Pro N/A UTV
4 1990 CODY MITCHELL 10 01:14:27.803 01:23:44.590 02:38:12.393 Pro N/A UTV
5 1902 THOMAS MUHLBACH 9 01:19:46.705 01:22:37.483 02:42:24.188 Pro N/A UTV
6 1968 MICHAEL MEURER 8 01:09:34.862 01:21:19.857 02:30:54.719 Pro N/A UTV
7 1983 ANALYSA MITCHELL-MONTERO 6 01:19:27.501 00:15:23.469 01:34:50.970 Pro N/A UTV

DNF 1943 JIMMY BERRY 4 00:59:10.470 00:00:00.000 00:59:10.470 Pro N/A UTV
DNF 1911 BRANDON AYMAR 3 00:43:05.981 00:00:00.000 00:43:05.981 Pro N/A UTV
DNF 1933 BRANDON MITCHELL 0 00:00:00.000 00:00:00.000 00:00:00.000 Pro N/A UTV

Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 
DNF 2909 ROBERT CAMPBELL 5 00:26:10.904 00:39:33.189 01:05:44.093 Unlimited UTV

Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 
1 1686 DANIEL DEEN 10 01:08:04.859 01:07:33.922 02:15:38.781 1/2 1600
2 1628 JUSTIN COCRELL 10 01:09:15.738 01:07:35.640 02:16:51.378 1/2 1600
3 1647 ROBBY HENDRICKSON 10 01:09:46.785 01:08:30.616 02:18:17.401 1/2 1600
4 1635 ALEC RODRIGUEZ 10 01:10:34.499 01:09:27.419 02:20:01.918 1/2 1600
5 1632 COLE BRANDT 10 01:11:05.000 01:09:52.160 02:20:57.160 1/2 1600
6 1698 JOSHUA ENGLESTEAD 10 01:11:17.289 01:11:25.983 02:22:43.272 1/2 1600
7 1676 TRAVIS REESE 10 01:13:16.921 01:11:41.086 02:24:58.007 1/2 1600
8 1666 LAYNE KNECHT 10 01:13:29.426 01:12:12.533 02:25:41.959 1/2 1600
9 1613 JORDAN MILLS 10 01:13:21.788 01:12:25.610 02:25:47.398 1/2 1600

10 1623 CODY CARLING 10 01:16:34.008 01:15:32.151 02:32:06.159 1/2 1600
11 1669 MARK WINSTON 10 01:20:19.000 01:13:38.309 02:33:57.309 1/2 1600
12 1659 JOHN BOHLS 10 01:23:46.614 01:14:42.526 02:38:29.140 1/2 1600

DNF 1634 CURT GEER 9 01:11:30.882 00:53:43.593 02:05:14.475 1/2 1600
DNF 1611 MICHAEL MULLEN 9 01:12:35.407 01:18:11.686 02:30:47.093 1/2 1600
DNF 1685 TYLER FLIPPIN 8 01:11:05.573 00:42:02.688 01:53:08.261 1/2 1600
DNF 1670 JOSHUA CRIGLER 8 01:17:06.804 00:46:12.376 02:03:19.180 1/2 1600
DNF 1619 JOE WOODS 8 00:45:50.033 01:18:20.235 02:04:10.268 1/2 1600
DNF 1617 JAMES EICHLER 8 00:44:55.783 01:19:27.410 02:04:23.193 1/2 1600
DNF 1610 GRANT WILLIAMS 7 00:28:12.445 01:09:18.526 01:37:30.971 1/2 1600
DNF 1609 DANIEL RICHENS 7 00:28:35.231 01:12:54.940 01:41:30.171 1/2 1600
DNF 1665 HIDEYUKI KATSUMATA 3 00:45:49.698 00:00:00.000 00:45:49.698 1/2 1600
DNF 1672 JAVIER WONG 3 00:54:53.604 00:00:00.000 00:54:53.604 1/2 1600



Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 

Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 
1 1811 CHRISTINE STEIN 8 01:07:54.524 01:05:35.520 02:13:30.044 1800

Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 
1 1008 TYLER MILLS 10 01:02:46.929 01:03:21.616 02:06:08.545 Class 10
2 1055 TOM COONS 10 01:03:49.049 01:05:20.409 02:09:09.458 Class 10
3 1066 LUCAS KNECHT 10 01:05:14.695 01:04:38.484 02:09:53.179 Class 10
4 1056 ZACH TIMONEN 10 01:06:54.907 01:05:44.106 02:12:39.013 Class 10
5 1030 RYAN BAILLARGERON 10 01:06:50.230 01:06:52.510 02:13:42.740 Class 10
6 1099 MATTHEW ZIOMEK 10 01:08:34.226 01:08:08.791 02:16:43.017 Class 10
7 1015 MICHAEL WELLS 10 01:11:52.094 01:06:13.242 02:18:05.336 Class 10

DNF 1027 BRUCE KEMBER 8 01:08:30.473 01:15:39.301 02:24:09.774 Class 10
DNF 1098 DANE MILLER 7 00:25:22.063 01:03:26.769 01:28:48.832 Class 10
DNF 1012 CARL ROHRER 7 00:26:30.312 01:06:58.346 01:33:28.658 Class 10
DNF 1032 KALI MEEHAN 6 00:13:31.106 01:09:03.640 01:22:34.746 Class 10
DNF 1024 ARDEN DENNIGTON 1 00:14:05.658 00:00:00.000 00:14:05.658 Class 10

Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 
1 1267 JOHN PELLISSIER 10 01:09:27.709 01:08:10.738 02:17:38.447 Class 12
2 1207 MIKE WHITCOMB 10 01:10:49.803 01:10:45.237 02:21:35.040 Class 12
3 1220 JON MANIKATERI 10 01:13:23.470 01:09:15.095 02:22:38.565 Class 12
4 1266 DAVE MATSUI 10 01:15:13.683 01:14:10.553 02:29:24.236 Class 12

DNF 1216 LOU FARRAR 7 01:13:30.049 00:28:38.076 01:42:08.125 Class 12
DNF 1270 RICKY COOK 1 00:14:30.224 00:00:00.000 00:14:30.224 Class 12
DNF 1223 DAVE CARLING 1 00:15:40.136 00:00:00.000 00:15:40.136 Class 12
DNF 1210 MARK WALKER 1 00:23:36.680 00:00:00.000 00:23:36.680 Class 12

Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 
DNF 505 JOHN CANAVO 9 01:03:40.049 01:13:51.220 02:17:31.269 5U
DNF 549 RON MARTIN 8 01:08:34.522 01:06:28.984 02:15:03.506 5U
DNF 521 RANDY POLING 7 00:45:37.784 01:04:02.863 01:49:40.647 5U

Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 
1 1423 MICK MADSON 8 00:52:46.750 00:52:35.531 01:45:22.281 1450
2 1459 JADE JANIS 8 00:53:48.305 00:52:06.688 01:45:54.993 1450
3 1419 BRETT MICHAEL 8 00:53:30.806 00:52:25.385 01:45:56.191 1450
4 1455 MIKE THOMAS 8 00:54:45.649 00:55:22.480 01:50:08.129 1450
5 1418 RYAN JUBERA 8 01:05:22.370 00:56:35.355 02:01:57.725 1450
6 1475 ROBERT STADT 8 01:02:39.773 01:13:32.105 02:16:11.878 1450

DNF 1456 JASON BETTELYOUN 4 00:53:28.044 00:00:00.000 00:53:28.044 1450
DNF 1470 MIKE ABLOTT 4 00:54:07.402 00:00:00.000 00:54:07.402 1450
DNF 1414 COREY PRATT 3 00:14:12.466 00:28:58.899 00:43:11.365 1450
DNF 1486 CHASE MILHOLLAND 3 00:50:37.519 00:00:00.000 00:50:37.519 1450



Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 
Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 

DNF 2077 RYDER PALMER 7 01:06:34.448 00:48:22.581 01:54:57.029 Class 2000

Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 
1 7211 TOMMY WILLIAMS 10 01:17:20.386 01:12:37.848 02:29:58.234 7200
2 7213 GABE FRYE 10 01:16:17.419 01:15:53.372 02:32:10.791 7200
3 7228 KEVIN MCKEOWNS 5 01:12:11.704 00:00:00.000 01:12:11.704 7200

Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 
1 8 TODD WYLLIE 10 01:01:34.728 01:03:22.518 02:04:57.246 Unlimited Truck

Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 
1 116 JAMES WARD 10 01:03:57.237 01:04:26.698 02:08:23.935 Class 1
2 104 BJ ESKEW 10 01:05:53.338 01:03:09.637 02:09:02.975 Class 1
3 157 JIM TUCKER 10 01:06:22.005 01:05:45.150 02:12:07.155 Class 1

DNF 169 ROBERT ARCHIBALD 5 01:01:38.240 00:00:00.000 01:01:38.240 Class 1
DNF 166 BILLY WORTHING 2 00:27:36.207 00:00:00.000 00:27:36.207 Class 1
DNF 155 TOM COONS 1 00:12:05.550 00:00:00.000 00:12:05.550 Class 1
DNF 198 MATTHEW MACIEJEWSKI 0 00:00:00.000 00:00:00.000 00:00:00.000 Class 1

Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 
1 6151 DUSTIN MILLER 10 01:04:51.947 01:03:40.719 02:08:32.666 6100
2 6158 KYLE COLETTI 10 01:05:18.720 01:04:12.640 02:09:31.360 6100
3 6107 NICK MAY 10 01:06:46.601 01:03:59.665 02:10:46.266 6100
4 6180 DIANE COLETTI 10 01:06:19.687 01:04:35.929 02:10:55.616 6100
5 6190 STEVEN ARLIA 10 01:08:14.756 01:05:30.039 02:13:44.795 6100
6 6154 TREVOR BRAIN 10 01:06:03.230 01:07:58.470 02:14:01.700 6100

DNF 6134 KEVIN SCHWANTZ 9 01:07:09.849 01:10:06.821 02:17:16.670 6100
DNF 6157 TREVOR HARVEY 5 01:06:03.364 00:00:00.000 01:06:03.364 6100

Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 
1 1030 KARIBIA BAILLARGERON 10 00:40:12.999 00:40:20.890 01:20:33.889 Powder Puff Unlimited

Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 
1 622 KAILI BODOLAY 9 00:40:26.157 00:33:31.633 01:13:57.790 Powder Puff Limited

DNF 1632 JAQUELINE RODRIGUEZ 8 00:34:40.000 00:35:29.999 01:10:09.999 Powder Puff Limited
DNF 1611 IZABELLA MULLEN 8 00:38:12.002 00:32:27.453 01:10:39.455 Powder Puff Limited
DNF 1119 CHRISTIAN REECE 8 00:39:31.000 00:40:22.810 01:19:53.810 Powder Puff Limited
DNF 649 EMME HALL 3 00:15:13.804 00:07:37.806 00:22:51.610 Powder Puff Limited

Position Number First Last Lap Count Day 1 Day 2 Total Time Class 
1 T872 LAUREN FRIAS 10 00:37:58.000 00:37:50.314 01:15:48.314 Powder Puff SXS

DNF T911 OLIVIA JURRENS 4 00:43:20.624 00:00:00.000 00:43:20.624 Powder Puff SXS


